Government of West Bengal Office of the Deputy Director of Sericulture Dak Bunglow Road, Saratpally Paschim Medinipur

E-mail ID: mdseri@gmail.com

TENDER NOTICE:

Sealed tenders in plain papers are invited by the Deputy Director of Sericulture, Dak Bunglow Road, Saratpally, Paschim Medinipur from the bonafide supplier/ contractors for supplying of well decomposed Cow dung Manure for use at different Sericulture farms of Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram district. The rates should be quoted per 100 C. Ft. for different Farm of the above districts separately including transportation, loading & unloading charges up to the farm site. Void @ 12.5% will be deducted from the total quantity of supply at the time of measurement of the cow dung manure by the members of the Measurement Committee. The Tender paper should be accompanied with the original/photocopy of PAN card, valid I.T/S.T/P.Tax & GST Certificate along with a Bank Draft for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees five thousand) only in favour of Deputy Director of Sericulture Midnapore as an earnest money. The earnest money, in any form, submitted earlier in connection with any other previous tender in this office, if any, will not be allowed. The supply of material should be completed within 15(fifteen) days from the date of issue of the supply order. In case of failure to supply the materials as per the supply order, earnest money will be forfeited without showing any cause. Deposited earnest money will not bear interest in any cases. The outer surface of the envelope super scribing the "TENDER FOR COW DUNG MANURE" should reach this office on or before 02.11.2021 within 1 P.M. by Registered post/Speed post/Courier Service positively and the same will be opened at 1.30 P.M on the same date in presence of the intending tenderer, if any, present at that time. No tender will be received by hand. Tender Box will not be used. Supply order and quantity of materials to be supplied totally depend on the availability of fund. Tender received late/ delayed after the due date & time due to any reason whatsoever including postal delay shall not be considered. If the opening day of the tender happens to be a holiday, the tender will be opened on the next working day. Acceptance of the lowest tender is not obligatory. The undersigned reserves the right to accept any or to reject all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. The details about supply is given below:-

| Sl. No. | Name of the Farm | Approx quantity to be supplied |
|---------|---|--------------------------------|
| 1. | Debra Sericulture Complex, Debra, Paschim Medinipur | 2000 C.Ft |
| 2. | Phulpahari Sericulture Complex, Paschim Medinipur | 4000 C.Ft |
| 3. | Sericulture Composit Unit, Jhargram | 1000 C.Ft |
| 4. | Satyadihi Sericulture Complex, Jhargram | 3000 C.Ft |
| 5. | Neguria Tasar Project Centre, Banspahari, Jhargram. | 5000 C.Ft |

Development Officer, Sericulture & I/c, Deputy Director of Sericulture **Midnapore**

Memo No - 235 Dated - 30 .09.2021

Copy for information & wide circulation to :-

- The Savadhipati, Zilla Parishad, Paschim Medinipur/Jhargram.
- 2) The Commissioner of Textiles & Sericulture, Govt. of West Bengal, Kolkatta-13.
- 3) The District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur/Jhargram.
- 4) The Joint Director of Sericulture, West Zone, Bolpur, Birbhum.
- 5) The Administrator, Midnapore Municipality, Paschim Medinipur/ Chairman, Jhargram Municipality, Jhargram
- The District Information & Cultural Officer, Paschim Medinipur/Jhargram. 6)
- The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Malda/Murshidabad/Birbhum/Nadia/Bankura/Purulia. 7)
- The Post Master, Head Post Office, Paschim Medinipur / Jhargram. 8)
- The EOS,SCU & I/C, District Officer of Sericulture, Jhargram.
- 10) The E.O.S, DSC/PSC/TSC, Debra-I/Debra-II,/Golgram/S.C.Market .Debra/Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur
- Office Notice Board 11)
- 12) Sri/Smt

Development Officer, Sericulture & I/c, Deputy Director of Sericulture *Midnapore*

TENDER NOTICE

Inviting tender, see Notice Memo No. 235 dt 30.09.2021 for supplying "well decomposed Cow dung Manure" to the undersigned office/s, submission date of tender: 02.11.2021, to be opened on same date at 1:30 P.M. Details available in this Office Notice Board / DOS website www.seriwbgov.org.
Sd/-

D.O. & I/c Deputy Director of Sericulture, Midnapore

Development Officer, Sericulture & I/c, Deputy Director of Sericulture Midnapore